orm	PTO
-31-	92

√ashington, D.C. 20503.

06-30-1999

101079967

ATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

!ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
| Ached original document(s) or copy thereof.
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of reciping party(ies):	
Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest	Namo: a wall-res	
Technology Center, Inc.	Name: SciMed Life Systems Inc.	
17425 NE Union Hill Road	Internal Address:	
□IRedmond Washington 98052-3376		
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Scimed Place	
Ocorporation-State Oother	Maple Grove.	
dditional name(n) of communica controling	Olhan and Ohahan GTD	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ttached? Yes XX No	City: Maple Crove State: MN ZIP: 55311	
	<pre>□Individual(s) citizenship</pre>	
. Nature of conveyance:	□Association	
·	ugeneral Partnership	
XX Assignment	ULimited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Worporation-State Minnesota	
Other	Oother	
	a domestic representative designation is	
	attached: Yes No	
xecution Date: November 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	
	☐ Yes ☐ No	
	1 36 66	
. Application number(s) or registration number	ers:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/704,080		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
. Name and address of party to whom corre-	6. Total number of applications and registra-	
spondence concerning document should be	tions involved:	
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: Wayne A. Sivertson	XXI Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Address:	account	
Nawrocki, Rooney & Sivertson, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:	
3433 Broadway Street, N.E.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	
Suite 401, Broadway Place East	by deposit account)	
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature. To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	
is true and correct and any attached copy is a	of the copy of the official document.	
Wayne A. Sivertson	Tuezy, 1558	
Name of Person Signing	/Signature Date /	
	1 number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	*	
06/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000063 74704080 DO NOT DETACE	H THIS PORTION	
YadilFittstuments to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C.		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per locument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,		
and completing and reviewing the completing and reviewing the	ewing the document and gathering the data needed,	
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,		

).C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

TRADEMARK REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) SS:

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at 17425 NE Union Hill Road, Redmond, Washington 98052-3376, has adopted, used and applied for registration of the mark identified on Exhibit A attached hereto: and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and Application for Registration identified on Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Corporation Northwest Technology Center, Inc., does hereby assign to SciMed Life Systems, Inc. all right title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the U.S. Trademark Application for said mark.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION NORTHWEST

By:

Michael Berman

TECHNOLOGY CENTER, INC

Senior Vice President and Group President - Cardiology

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF _	MN	_)	
	1/2)	SS:
COUNTY OF	HULLERIN	_)	

AMITA L. BARNES
NOTARY PUBLIO-MINISTOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-8000

Notary Public

SEAL

EXHIBIT A

Mark Serial No. Filing Date

RESCUE 74/704,080 July 21, 1995

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/28/1999 REEL: 001921 FRAME: 0450